

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13097/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/02/2012  
in SA No. 709/2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

KHANDU KRISHNA CHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHINDU SAMBHAJI CHAVAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

Date : 29/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIt is reported that the parties are likely to settle  
the dispute amicably.Post on 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2016.(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master